

Market Announcement

11 April 2023

Felix Gold Limited (ASX: FXG) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Felix Gold Limited ('FXG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of FXG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 13 April 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Angel He

Adviser, Listings Compliance



Felix Gold Limited 35 645 790 281

Level 1, 371 Queen St, Brisbane, Queensland 4000

T +61 (0) 7 3054 7108 **E** contact@felixgold.com.au

www.felixgold.com

11 April 2023

Australian Securities Exchange Ltd 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Sent via email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

Trading Halt Request

Felix Gold Limited (ASX code: FXG) (**Felix**) requests that a trading halt be granted by the ASX with respect to the Company's securities effective immediately (the **Trading Halt**).

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Felix provides the following information:

- 1. Felix requests a Trading Halt for the purposes of making an announcement to the ASX with respect to a capital raising.
- 2. Felix requests that the Trading Halt remain in place until the earlier of:
 - (a) such time as Felix releases an announcement to the ASX in relation to the capital raising; or
 - (b) the commencement of trading on Thursday 13 April 2023.

Felix is not aware of any reason why the Trading Halt should not be granted, and nor is it aware of any other relevant information about the Trading Halt which is available at this point in time, and which it is necessary to inform the ASX about.

This announcement has been authorised for release to the ASX by the Company Secretary.

Yours sincerely

Craig MacPherson
Company Secretary
Felix Gold Limited